Am79489
Subscriber Line Interface Circuit
DISTINCTIVE CHARACTERISTICS
■ Ideal for low power sensitive applications
■ Low standby power (normal and reverse)
■ Automatic on-chip battery switching
■ On-chip thermal management
■ On-chip thermal shutdown

Publication# 21350    Rev: E  Amendment: /0
Issue Date: October 1999
ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard Products
AMD standard products are available in several packages and operating ranges. The order number (Valid Combination) is formed
by a combination of the elements below.
Am79489 J C
TEMPERATURE RANGE
C = Commercial (0°C to 70°C)*
PACKAGE TYPE
             Valid Combinations
Valid Combinations list configurations planned to
be supported in volume for this device. Consult the
local AMD sales office to confirm availability of
specific valid combinations and to check on newly
released combinations, and to obtain additional
data on AMD’s standard military grade products.
J = 32-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PL 032)
Valid Combinations
Am79489
–1
–2
–3
–4
–5
–6
JC
PERFORMANCE GRADE OPTION
–1 = 52 dB Longitudinal Balance, Polarity Reversal
–2 = 60 dB Longitudinal Balance, Polarity Reversal
–3 = 52 dB Longitudinal Balance, No Polarity Reversal
–4 = 60 dB Longitudinal Balance, No Polarity Reversal
–5 = 52 dB Longitudinal Balance, No Polarity Reversal, Metering
–6 = 52 dB Longitudinal Balance, Polarity Reversal, Metering
DEVICE NUMBER/DESCRIPTION
Am79489
Subscriber Line Interface Circuit
–1
Note:
* Functionality of the device from 0°C to +70°C is guaranteed by production testing. Performance from –40°C to +85°C is
guaranteed by characterization and periodic sampling of production units.
2 Am79489 Data Sheet
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
Top View
RD
HPB
NC
RSN
RSVD
TMG
TESTOUT
VBAT1
BSWEN
C1
DET
E1
1234 32 31 30
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21
22